

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
COMMERCIAL DIVISION**COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.33700 OF 2025**
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33735 OF 2025

Leonard D'Silva .. Plaintiff

Versus

Dennis D'Silva and Anr. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Bernardo Reis, Advocate i/by Ms. Parampara Mistry for Plaintiff.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025****P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 12.12.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Reis, learned Advocate for Plaintiff.
- 3.** Request made in the praecipe dated 12.12.2025 to convert the suit proceedings from 'Commercial Division' to the 'Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction' stands allowed.
- 4.** The present Commercial Suit and Interim Application stands disposed of.
- 5.** Registry is directed to register the said Suit and Interim Application afresh under 'Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction'. Necessary amendment is permitted to be carried out within a period of



one week from today, physically as also by efilng. Reverification stands dispensed with.

6. Court fee which has been paid in this Suit shall be considered / adjusted for the fresh Suit which shall be registered.

7. Commercial Suit is disposed. In view of disposal of Commercial Suit, pending Interim Application is also disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally
signed by
HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.12.13
14:09:54
+0530