



2025:BHC-OS:24594

Board Sr.No.:-43

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33735 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 33700 OF 2025

Leonard Dsilva Through Ca Mr Savio Anthony...PETITIONER
Silveira

V/S

Dennis Trevor DsilvaRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS LODGING NO. 33700 OF 2025

Leonard Dsilva Through Ca Mr Savio AnthonyPLAINTIFF
Silveira

V/S

Dennis Trevor DsilvaDEFENDANT

Mr. Berndrdo Reis a/w Pratik Dixit i/b
Mr. Parampara Mistry for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)